KEY FEATURES
○ CE marked fulfilling the requirements of EN 15650.
○ Approved by LPCB and conforms to LPS1162 issue 4.
○ Fire tested to EN 1366-2.
○ Classified to EN 13501-3.
○ Proportional Torque Control (PTC) for optimised torque
performance.
○ Unique snaplock™ drive interface ensures user friendly

12
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.       20210408 - LNNN00199(3.0)
Ordering Key
SmokeShield
SS501/PTC - SmokeShield Square or Rectangular (Fail-safe closed)
SS601/PTC - SmokeShield Circular (Fail-safe closed)
SS701/PTC - SmokeShield Flat Oval (Fail-safe closed)
a b c d
Installation:
DWFX-F - Dry Wall Fixing System Flange plus Cleats
DWFX-C - Dry Wall Fixing System Cleats
I/F - HEVAC / HVCA Installation Frame
S&A - Sleeve and Angle
SPAN
DWFX-3F Flange and Cleats
Duct Size:
600(W) x (H)450
Actuator
M5-PTC - 24V 10W (12.5VA)
M6-PTC - 230V 12W (14VA)
M5-3P-PTC - 24V 7W (10VA)
Schischek*
InMax 15-BF1*
InMax 15*
RedMax 15-BF1*
RedMax 15*
ExMax 15-BF1*
ExMax 15*
Accessories
DTU - Damper Test Unit
DSI - Damper Status Indicator
DCU - Damper Control Unit
DRIM - Damper Release and Indication Module
DCB - Connection Box For Control Mode 5, Mode 5-3P and Mode 6
M5-3P-CMS - Damper Control Unit
230V M5-3P-CMS Damper Control Unit
*optional actuator for specialist applications, please contact us
for more details